one-half (1/2) shall be from taxes levied for county general fund 68 

purposes. 69 

(2)  (a)  (i)  Except as otherwise provided in this 70 

subsection, qualified homeowners described in subsection (2) of 71 

Section 27-33-67 shall be allowed an exemption from all ad valorem 72 

taxes on not in excess of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 73 

($7,500.00) of the assessed value of the homestead property.  74 

(ii)  Except as otherwise provided in this 75 

subsection, from and after January 1, 2026, qualified homeowners 76 

who have reached sixty-five (65) years of age on or before January 77 

1 of the year for which the exemption is claimed shall be allowed 78